Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS52422724EN     page 1
March 14, 2025 12:08 PM
Top Product Features
• Matches Define 3in profile
• Surface, Suspended, Wall, Recessed, and Perimeter
• Continuously Lit Runs and Patterns

separate. (ex.
XX-YY-ZZ)
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: DTR3DR-ID8F0-100DS935-FLL-1DUDD-BMBMGYP
Domestic
Preference
Body Pattern
-
Series Direction & Location
-
Pattern Type Length
[Blank] = Standard
BAA = BAA
DTR3 = Define Torrent 3in Aperture DP = Direct Only Pendant/Suspended
DS = Direct Only Surface
DR = Direct Only Recessed
DW = Direct Only Wall
DRP = Direct Only Recessed Perimeter
[Blank] = None
ID = Individual
SR = Straight Run
PT = Pattern (Custom Pattern)
2F0 = 2ft
3F0 = 3ft
4F0 = 4ft
5F0 = 5ft
6F0 = 6ft
7F0 = 7ft
8F0 = 8ft
_F0 = Specify Length
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
Only product configurations with this “BAA”
designation are built to be compliant with the
Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA). Please refer
to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for more
information. Components shipped separately
may be separately analyzed under domestic
preference requirements.
Individual (ID) and Straight Run (SR)
section length available as 8ft max only.
Custom Pattern (PT) available as ETO.
Specify run lengths in 1ft increments.
Reference the Run Length Limits table below for
additional details.
Min fixture length is 2ft.
Output Optics Electrical
-
Direct Output Performance CRI/CCT
-
Direct Optics
-
Circuiting
Emergency
Options
Voltage Electrical Options Controls
035D = 350 Lm/ft Direct
065D = 650 Lm/ft Direct
100D = 1000 Lm/ft Direct
S = Standard 927 = 2700K, 90CRI
930 = 3000K, 90CRI
935 = 3500K, 90CRI
940 = 4000K, 90CRI
FLL = Frosted Lens
          (Diffuse)
1 = Single Circuit
S = Secondary Circuit
D = None
(Standard)
E = Emergency
Circuit
U = Universal
(120V-277V)
1 = 120V